Updated: 12/5/2019

JUNIOR VARSITY SOPHOMORE
DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME
Tue. Feb.11  Dickinson Scrimmage Dickinson 5:00 Tue. Feb. 11 Dickinson Scrimmage Texas City 7:00 Tue. Feb. 11 Dickinson Scrimmage Texas City ~ 5:00
Fri. Feb. 14 Clear Falls Scrimmage League City 4:30 Fri. Feb. 14 Clear Falls Scrimmage Texas City 6:00 Fri. Feb. 14 Clear Falls Scrimmage Texas City  4:00
Tue. Feb. 18  South Houston Scrimmage Texas City 4:00 Mon. Feb. 17 South Houston Scr. Texas City 6:00 Mon. Feb. 17 South Houston Scr. Texas City  4:00
Fri. Feb. 21 Clear Lake Scrimmage Clear Lake 5:00 Fri. Feb. 21 Clear Lake Scrimmage  Texas City 6:30 Fri. Feb. 21 Clear Lake Scrimmage Texas City  4:00
Thu-Sat/Feb. 27-29 Texas City Tournament Texas City TBA Thu-Sat/Feb. 27-29 Lamar Cons. Tournament Rosenberg TBA Thu-Sat/Feb. 27-29 Kinkaid Tournament Houston TBA
Tue. March 3 Clear Springs Clear Springs  6:00 Tue. March 3 Clear Springs Texas City 7:00 Tue. March 3 Clear Springs Texas City  5:00
Thu-Sat/March 5-7 Brazoswood Tournament Lake Jackson TBA Thu-Sat/March 5-7 Santa Fe Tournament  Santa Fe TBA Thu-Sat/March 5-7 Brazoswood Tourney  Lake Jackson TBA
Thu-Sat/March 12-14 Fort Bend Tournament Fort Bend ISD TBA
Tue. March 17 Friendswood * Texas City 7:00 Tue. March 17 Friendswood * Friendswood  7:00 Tue. March 17 Friendswood * Friendswood 5:00
Fri. March 20 Baytown Lee * Baytown 7:00 Fri. March 20 Baytown Lee * Texas City 7:00
Tue. March 24 Goose Creek Memorial * Texas City 7:00 Tue. March 24 Goose Creek Memorial * Baytown 7:00 Tue. March 24 Goose Creek Memorial Baytown 5:00
Fri. March 27  Crosby * Texas City 7:00 Fri. March 27 Crosby * Crosby 7:00 Fri. March 22 Crosby * Crosby 5:00
Tue. March 31 Santa Fe * Santa Fe 7:00 Tue. March 31 Santa Fe * Texas City 7:00 Tue. March 31 Santa Fe * Texas City 5:00
Fri. April 3 Galena Park * Texas City 7:00 Fri. April 3 Galena Park * Galena Park 7:00
Tue. April 7 Ball High* Galveston 7:00 Tue. April 7 Ball High * Texas City 7:00 Tue. April 7 Ball High * Texas City 5:00
Thu. April 9 Friendswood * Friendswood  7:00 Thu. April 9 Friendswood * Texas City 7:00 Thu. April 9 Friendswood * Texas City 5:00
Tue. April 14  Baytown Lee * Texas City 7:00 Tue. April 14 Baytown Lee * Baytown 7:00
Fri. April 17 Goose Creek Memorial * Baytown 7:00 Fri. April 17 Goose Creek Memorial *  Texas City 7:00 Fri. April 17 Goose Creek Memorial * Texas City ~ 5:00
Tue. April 21 Crosby * Crosby 7:00 Tue. April 21 Crosby * Texas City 7:00 Tue. April 21 Crosby * Texas City 5:00
Fri. April 24 Santa Fe * Texas City 7:00 Fri. April 24 Santa Fe * Santa Fe 7:00 Fri. April 24 Santa Fe * Santa Fe 5:00
Tue. April 28  Galena Park * Galena Park  7:00 Tue. April 28 Galena Park * Texas City 7:00
Fri. May 1 Ball High * Texas City 6:00 Fri. May 1 Ball High * Galveston 7:00 Fri. May 1 Ball High * Galveston 5:00

* = District 22-5A Contest

Tue. May 5 — District Certification Date

Sat. May 9 — Bi-District Certification Date

Sat. May 16 — Area Certification Date

Sat. May 23 — Regional Quarterfinal Certification Date
Sat. May 30 — Regional Semi-Final Certification Date
Sat. June 6 — Regional Certification Date

Wed-Sat. June 10-13 — UIL State Tournament

Head Coach — Kyle Gottardy
Varsity Assistant Coach — Sean Gale
Jr. Varsity Coach — Joshua Flores
Sophomore Coach —

Paul Garcia

** All game times, dates and sites are subject to change

Superintendent — Dr. Rodney Cavness
Principal — Vincent Hypolite

Athletic Director — Leland Surovik
Assistant Athletic Director — Tony Willis
Head Athletic Trainer — John Hill

Assistant Athletic Trainers — Lorrie Capetillo




